1LINC Data Sheet TA103218 Issue 1/F 15/11/06
Data Sheet
LINC
Lon Internetwork Node Controller
Lon Internetwork Node Controller
SCN
SCN
T-

10 LINC Data Sheet TA103218 Issue 1/F 15/11/06
LINC Data Sheet
ORDER CODE
Non USA Order Code USA Order Code
LINC/FTT not available in USA Board version of LINC
NETB/LINC/FTT/230 not available in USA Boxed version of LINC requiring 230 Vac input power
NETB/LINC/FTT/24 not available in USA Boxed version of LINC requiring 24 Vac input power
NETB/LINC/FTT/USA/UL/24VAC 882000280 UL rated boxed version of LINC requiring 24 Vac
input power
KIT/node/IQ25x not available in USA Mountings required to retrofit a node inside a IQ250/
251 controller
KIT/node/24x not available in USA Mountings required to retrofit a node inside a IQ241/
242 controller
KIT/node/IQ23x not available in USA Mountings required to retrofit a node inside a IQ231/
233 controller
IQxx/LINC/FTT not available in USA LINC fitted inside an IQ241/242, IQ231/233,
IQ251controller (e.g. IQ241/LINC/.. for LINC inside
IQ241).
Accessories
LONTERMINATOR 882000350 Universal LonWorks terminator FTT, LPT-10, or TPT/
XF1250 (see LONTERMINATOR data sheet
TA200229)
IQLROUTER/24VAC not available in USA IQL Router with 24Vac power option.
IQLROUTER/230 not available in USA IQL Router with 230 Vac power option.
IQLROUTER/USA/UL/24V 88200130 IQL Router with 24Vac power option.
11LINC Data Sheet TA103218 Issue 1/F 15/11/06
Data Sheet LINC
DISPOSAL
COSHH (Control Of Substances Hazardous to Health - UK
Government Regulations 2002) ASSESSMENT FOR DISPOSAL
OF NODE CONTROLLER. No parts affected.
RECYCLING.
All plastic and metal parts are recyclable. The printed circuit
board may be sent to any PCB recovery contractor to recover
some of the components for any metals such as gold and silver.
WEEE Directive :
At the end of their useful life the packaging and
product should be disposed of by a suitable
recycling centre.
Do not dispose of with normal household waste.
Do not burn.
LINC Data Sheet
12 LINC Data Sheet TA103218 Issue 1/F 15/11/06
Manufactured for and on behalf of the Environmental and Combustion Controls Division of Honeywell Technologies Sàrl, Ecublens, Route
du Bois 37,Switzerland by its Authorized Representative, Trend Control Systems Limited.
Trend Control Systems Limited reserves the right to revise this publication from time to time and make changes to the content
hereof without obligation to notify any person of such revisions or changes.
Trend Control Systems Limited
P.O. Box 34, Horsham, West Sussex, RH12 2YF, UK. Tel:+44 (0)1403 211888 Fax:+44 (0)1403 241608 www.trend-controls.com
Trend Control Systems USA
6670 185th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, USA. Tel: (425)897-3900, Fax: (425)869-8445 www.trend-controls.com
SPECIFICATION
Electrical
Input Power
Board :24 Vdc ±15 % at 250 mA
18-0-18 Vac ±15 % (transformer centre
tapped) 50 or 60 Hz 20 VA
18 Vac ±15 % (transformer isolated) 50 or
60 Hz 20 VA.
(board must be earthed/grounded using ¼"
Fast-on).
NETB :230 Vac -15%, +10%, 50 or 60 Hz, 6 VA.
:24 Vac -15%, +10%, 50 or 60 Hz, 6 VA.
(unit must be earthed/grounded using earth/
ground terminal)
Fusing
NETB/230 :50 mA(T) 20 mm fuse
NETB/24 :630 mA(T) 20 mm fuse